Yasmine Levi Ellentuck | Actress/Opera Singer
FA1805EG7T

Born: 1983

Residence: Eastern Germany - Berlin
Height: 168 cm

Haircolor: Dark Blonde

Evyecolor: Blau

Dress: 46

Shoes: 37

Languages: Hebrew (native), Englisch (native), German (fluent), Italian (basic)
Voice: Dramatic Soprano
Instruments: Piano

Drivers License: -

Skills: Professional Opera Singer
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Yasmine Levi Ellentuck | Actress/ Opera Singer

EDUCATION

Master of Music — Brooklyn College Opera Program, New York, USA
Bachelor of Music — Jerusalem Music Academy, Israel

Opera studio — Israeli Opera
International Vocal Arts Institution, Tel-Aviv, Israel and Virginia, USA

Opera School — Hochschule fiir Musik Karlsruhe, Germany

Piano Studies — 12 years, Karmiel Conservalory, Israel

OPERA
Year
2018

2016
2015
2015
2014
2014

2013
2013
2012

2011

2010

2010

2009
2008
2008
2007
2007
2006

CONCERT
Year
2018
2018

2017

2015

Role

Leonora

Cio cio san
Fiordiligi
Conlessa
Amelia
Diotima

Leonora
Erste Dame
Conlessa

Ariadne

LElettra

Giorgella
Conlessa
Fiordiligi
Annina
Fiordiligi
Suor
Gertrud

Title

Verdi Concert

Opera

Fidelio-

Ein Deutscher Albtraum in Vier Folgen
Madama Butterfly

Cosi fan tutte

Le nozze di Figaro

Un ballo in Maschera

‘The Symposium (Weidberg)

1l trovatore
Die Zauberflote
Le nozze di Figaro

Ariadne auf Naxos
Idomeneo

1l tabarro

Le nozze di Figaro
Cosi fan tutte Haifa
La traviata

Cosi fan tutte

Osmina Suor Angelica
Hiinsel und Gretel

Verdi Scenes/Roberto Paternostro Master Class

Hermit Songs (Barber)
War Requiem (Britten)

Venue

Hauen und Stechen, Sophien Saele,
Berlin, Germany

‘The Ferusalem Opera
Williamshurg Opera, Virginia, USA
‘The Ferusalem Opera

Jerusalem Symphony Orchestra
218t Century Ensemble

Tel-Aviv (world premier)
Williamshurg Opera, Virginia, USA
Deutsche Oper Berlin
International Vocal Arts Institute,
‘Tel-Aviv

International Vocal Arts Institute,
‘Tel-Aviv

International Vocal Arts Institute,
‘Tel-Aviv

Brooklyn College Opera, New York
Brooklyn College Opera, New York
Symphony Orchestra, Israel
Israeli Opera

Israeli Opera Studio

Israeli Opera

Israeli Opera Studio

Venue

Israeli Opera, Tel- Aviv, Israel
Berlin Symphony Orchestra, Berlin,
Germany

Tel-Aviv and Karmiel, Israel
Jerusalem Symphony Orchestra,
Ferusalem and Tel-Aviv, Israel
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2015

2013

2011

2010

Stabat Mater (Dvordk) Freiburg Academica Orchestra,
‘Tel-Aviv, Haifa and Ma’alot, Israel

Wesendonk Lieder (Wagner) Hans-Eisler Orchestra, Berlin,
Germany

Vier letzte Lieder (Strauss) International Vocal Arts Institule,
Virginia, USA

Opera Benefit Concert for WIZO Carnegie Hall, New York, USA

AWARDS AND HONORS

2016 Elizabeth Connell Prize for Aspiring Dramatic Sopranos, Sydney, Australia, srd Prize and Wagner Sociely Award
2015 Licia Albanese Puccini Foundation Vocal Competition, New York, USA, Grant Award

2014 International Singing Compelition Francisco Vinias, Barcelona, Spain, Semi-Finalist

2013 Gerda Lissner Foundation Vocal Competition, New York, USA, znd Prize

2011 Giulio Gari Foundation International Vocal Compelition, New York, USA, Grant Award

2010 Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions, New York, USA, Encouragement Award

2009 Monlserral Caballé Singing Compelition, Zaragoza, Spain, Semi-Finalist
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